Al Jawhara  Residential BuildingProperty NameA

Shumo Commercial Investment Company LimitedProperty Owner(s) InformationB

Residential BuildingProperty TypeC

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia / Riyadh, Al Nakheel District, Abdulaziz Bin Thunayan StreetProperty AddressD

Location Map

E

3,245.5 square meters (three thousand two hundred- and forty-five-point five square meters)Land AreaF

9,514.25 square meters (nine thousand five hundred and fourteen square meters and twenty-five square centimetres)Building Area (according to the building permit)G

Basement, residential ground floor, first residential floor, second residential floor, upper annexes, and wallNumber of FloorsH

Residential building consisting of 35 apartments with varying areas ranging from 105 square meters to 191 square metersUnit Types and NumbersI

100%
Property Occupancy Rate

(as of September 30, 2025)
J

A) Real Estate Assets Acquired During the Quarter:

2. Property Information

08/03/1444 AH (04/10/2022 AD)
Building completion date (according to the 

occupancy certificate)
K

46,000,000 Saudi Riyals, forty-six million Saudi Riyals, excluding the real estate transaction tax, shall be paid as follows: The Fund shall bear the real estate 

transaction tax on the cash portion offered during the Fund's total asset value increase phase, with the cash offering amounting to 18,400,000 riyals 

(eighteen million and four hundred thousand riyals), and the real estate transaction tax amount shall be 920,000 riyals (nine hundred and twenty thousand 

riyals). The property seller shall bear the real estate transaction tax on the in-kind subscription amounting to 27,600,000 riyals (twenty-seven million and six 

hundred thousand Saudi Riyals). There is no attempt to purchase the property.

Property purchase costL

The property is leased to the seller, SHUMOU Commercial Investment Company, under a single, mandatory five-year contract, with an annual rental value of 

4,000,000 Saudi Riyals.